2. Digital Knight Finance S.à r.l. is indirectly wholly-owned by Mr. Ng Clive Cheang Neng.

3. Jade Link Holdings Limited is wholly-owned by Ms. Tang Elaine Yilin.

4. As at the date of this announcement, the Company has in issue 4,548,402,625 Shares and options to

subscribe for 224,465,324 Shares granted pursuant to the share option scheme of the Company.

5. The aggregate of the percentage figures in the above table may not add up to 100% due to rounding of

the percentage figures to two decimal places.

By Order of the Board

DIGITAL DOMAIN HOLDINGS LIMITED

Seah Ang

Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 2 February 2023

As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Seah Ang and Dr. Sun Ta-Chien are the executive Directors; Mr. Li

Weiqiang, Mr. Cui Hao, Ms. Alla Y Alenikova and Mr. Brian Thomas McConville are the non-executive

Directors; and Ms. Lau Cheong, Mr. Duan Xiongfei, Dr. Elizabeth Monk Daley and Mr. Woo King Hang are

the independent non-executive Directors.

 Immediately before

Completion

Immediately after

Completion

 Number of

 Shares

Approximate

 %

Number of

 Shares

Approximate

%

Director

Seah Ang (Note 1) 50,213,479 1.16 50,213,479 1.10

Substantial Shareholders

Digital Knight Finance S.à r.l.

(Note 2)

747,896,910 17.28 747,896,910 16.44

Poly Culture Group

Corporation Limited

532,360,000 12.30 532,360,000 11.70

Jade Link Holdings Limited

(Note 3)

503,720,000 11.64 503,720,000 11.07

Subscribers

Subscriber A - - 146,250,000 3.22

Subscriber B - - 73,125,000 1.61

Other public Shareholders 2,494,837,236 57.63 2,494,837,236 54.85

Total: 4,329,027,625 100.00 4,548,402,625 100.00